TOWN OF CLARKSON TOWN BOARD WORKSHOP January 22, 2018

The Town Board of the Town of Clarkson held a workshop on Monday, January 22, 2018 at the Clarkson Town Hall, 3710 Lake Road, Clarkson, NY at 6:00 PM.

PRESENT:

Gerald Underwood Allan Hoy Christa Filipowicz Patrick Didas Jackie Smith Supervisor Councilperson Councilperson Councilperson

Supervisor Underwood opened the workshop at 6:01 PM.

Supervisor Underwood shared that William Chambers of Clarkson Parma Town Line Road was included in the newly formed water district and was charged for his three parcels. Assessor, L. Spencer, had previously reported that W. Chambers did not want to pay for what he called a "landlocked" parcel. The Board agreed to discuss the matter further with Attorney for the Town, Richard Olson as taxes are due on or before February 10th.

RESOLUTION #60 EXECUTIVE SESSION

Introduced by Councilperson Didas

Seconded by Councilperson Dians Seconded by Councilperson Hoy To enter executive session at 6:13 P.M. to discuss a personnel matter. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u> AYES: Supervisor Underwood, Councilpersons Hoy, Filipowicz, Didas and Smith NAYS: None

RESOLUTION #61 RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION

Introduced by Councilperson Filipowicz Seconded by Councilperson Smith To return to regular session at 9:29 P.M. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u> AYES: Supervisor Underwood, Councilpersons Hoy, Filipowicz, Didas and Smith

RESOLUTION #62 ADJOURN

Introduced by Councilperson Smith Seconded by Councilperson Didas To adjourn the workshop meeting at 9:30 P.M. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u> AYES: Supervisor Underwood, Councilpersons Hoy, Filipowicz, Didas and Smith NAYS: None

Respectfully submitted, Sharon S. Mattison Town Clerk

NAYS: None

Approved 02-13-2018